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Premstatten, June 13, 2017

Product discontinuation

(AS5035/AS5163/AS5263/AS5011/AS3931/AS8506C/AS8515/AS8530)

Dear Customer,

Although product lifetime and delivery period at ams AG are longer than at many other suppliers in
the semiconductors industry we are sorry to announce that further production of products listed on
page 2 cannot be supported any longer.

Reason for that is that the total demand for these products has declined to such a level that an
economic production can no longer be warranted. We therefore ask for your kind cooperation in the
phasing out of the product. To make the phase out as convenient as possible for you, we are pleased
to offer the following conditions:

e Last possible order placement: Dec.31, 2017
e Last shipment: June 30, 2018

LTB orders to be placed in multiples of packing units.

As multiple customers are ordering these devices the respective order quantities will be coordinated
by ams AG. Thank you very much for your understanding.

For any further questions please feel free to contact me.

Best regards,
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Dr Dietmar Gleispach
ams AG
Director Operations Division EAS
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Affected products

ordering codes

AS5035

AS5035
AS5035-ASST
AS5035-Z
AS5035-Z (T&R)
AS5035-Z (Tube)

AS5163

AS5163-HTSM
AS5163-HTSP
AS5163M-HTSP

AS5263

AS5263
AS5263-HQFM
AS5263-HQFT

AS5011

AS5011 (T&R)

AS3931

AS3931
AS3931(Tube)
AS3931-T
AS3931-Z
AS3931-ZTSM
AS3931-ZTST
AS3931-ZTSU

AS8506C

AS8506C-BQFM
AS8506C-BQFM-A
AS8506C-BQFM-S
AS8506C-BQFP
AS8506C-BQFP-A
AS8506C-BQFP-S

AS8515

AS8515-ZMFM
AS8515-ZMFP

AS8530

AS8530-ASOM
AS8530-ASOP
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