ams AG Tobelbader Strasse 30 8141 Premstaetten Austria T +43 3136 500-0 F +43 3136 525-01 sensors@ams.com www.ams.com



Premstätten, June 13, 2017

Product discontinuation

(AS5035/AS5163/AS5263/AS5011/AS3931/AS8506C/AS8515/AS8530)

Dear Customer,

Although product lifetime and delivery period at ams AG are longer than at many other suppliers in the semiconductors industry we are sorry to announce that further production of products listed on page 2 cannot be supported any longer.

Reason for that is that the total demand for these products has declined to such a level that an economic production can no longer be warranted. We therefore ask for your kind cooperation in the phasing out of the product. To make the phase out as convenient as possible for you, we are pleased to offer the following conditions:

•	Last possible order placement:	Dec.31, 2017
•	Last shipment:	June 30, 2018

LTB orders to be placed in multiples of packing units.

As multiple customers are ordering these devices the respective order quantities will be coordinated by ams AG. Thank you very much for your understanding.

For any further questions please feel free to contact me.

Best regards,

Dr Dietmar Gleispach ams AG Director Operations Division EAS

Bankverbindungen/ Bankaccounts UniCredit Bank Austria AG, Graz IBAN EUR AT28 1200 0763 1316 1100 BIC BKAUATWW IBAN USD AT60 1200 0763 1316 1106 BIC BKAUATWW Firmenbuchgericht Graz Firmenbuch Nr. FN 34109k **DVR** 0420352 **UID/VAT** ATU 28560205



Affected products

	ordering codes
AS5035	AS5035
	AS5035-ASST
	AS5035-Z
	AS5035-Z (T&R)
	AS5035-Z (Tube)
<u>AS5163</u>	AS5163-HTSM
	AS5163-HTSP
	AS5163M-HTSP
<u>AS5263</u>	AS5263
	AS5263-HQFM
	AS5263-HQFT
<u>AS5011</u>	AS5011 (T&R)
<u>AS3931</u>	AS3931
	AS3931(Tube)
	AS3931-T
	AS3931-Z
	AS3931-ZTSM
	AS3931-ZTST
	AS3931-ZTSU
AS8506C	AS8506C-BQFM
	AS8506C-BQFM-A
	AS8506C-BQFM-S
	AS8506C-BQFP
	AS8506C-BQFP-A
	AS8506C-BQFP-S
AS8515	AS8515-ZMFM
	AS8515-ZMFP
<u>AS8530</u>	AS8530-ASOM
	AS8530-ASOP